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FUNDS UNDER NCEF


1439.   SHRI M.B. RAJESH:

Will the Minister of NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a)    the total amount provided under National Clean Energy Fund (NCEF) by the Government

during the last three years and the current year;

(b)   the amount allocated to his Ministry along with the expenditure made out of it during the

said period;

(c)    whether his Ministry has sought the higher share under NCEF; and

(d)   if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government thereto?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND

MINES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): From the financial year 2013-14 upto the current financial year, i.e. 2016-17, the Government of India transferred an amount of Rs. 19497 crore to the National Clean Energy

Fund (NCEF).

(b) to (d): Out of the amount transferred to the NCEF from the year 2013-14 up to 2015-16, Rs 7196.13 crore were allocated to the Ministry of New and Renewable Energy (MNRE). This allocation to MNRE was fully utilized. During the year 2016-17, Rs 4272.00 crore was provided from NCEF to MNRE. Of this, an expenditure of Rs. 3144.38 crore has been incurred till 6

March 2017.

For the year 2017-18, a budget allocation of Rs. 5,341.70 crore has been made for MNRE, which will be sourced from NCEF.

*********

